

Schuylkill Snap! Photo Contest

Submission Guidelines:

- Any current Penn State Schuylkill student (full-time or part-time) may enter the contest.
- The photo should capture the essence or a unique attribute of Penn State Schuylkill or Schuylkill County.
- Digital photo entries must be submitted prior to midnight on March 1, 2024, at this link: <u>https://bit.ly/SchuylkillSnapPhotoContest</u>
- Submissions are limited to two photos per student.
- The photo must have been taken by the student submitting it.
- Using built-in filters and color adjustments is acceptable but altering photos by adding or removing objects/elements is prohibited.
- Images should be high quality. When in doubt, upload the largest version of the image as possible.
- By submitting an image, you attest to your ownership of the image and individuals who appear in your photo (if any) consent to their image being included in the contest. You also agree that Penn State University has the right and license to redistribute the image, royalty free, on its various communications platforms, including but not limited to Penn State Schuylkill News and various official social media platforms.
- Submissions that do not follow these guidelines will not be considered.

Exhibition Guidelines:

- The Art Space Steering Committee will choose 20 photos to be exhibited on campus beginning April 1, 2024.
- The selected photos will be produced as 11" x 14" prints and framed by the Art Space Steering Committee.
- Photos will be judged by local professional photographers. Amazon gift cards will be awarded for the top three: First place \$100, Second place \$50, and Third place \$25.
- Winners will be announced at the art show opening reception April 2, 2024 at 5:00pm in Art Space inside the Student Community Center.

Questions about the contest can be directed to <u>artspace@psu.edu</u>. Please type "Photo Contest Question" in the subject line.